Total capitalization includes total short-term debt, total long-term debt and total shareholders' equity.

34

Source: MASISA S.A., F-1/A, October 24, 2005 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠

Dilution

At June 30, 2005, our company had a net tangible book value under Chilean GAAP of US$1,030,613,000, or US$0.20 per common share and US$10.24 per
ADS. Tangible book value under Chilean GAAP represents net stockholders equity less goodwill plus negative goodwill. After giving effect to the combined
offering and assuming a public offering price of US$11.97 per ADS (based on the last reported sale price of our ADSs on the New York Stock Exchange on
October 21, 2005) and full exercise of the preemptive rights under the preemptive rights offerings at an equivalent price per share (using net proceeds after
deducting underwriting discounts and estimated expenses), the net tangible book value would be US$1,186.9 million, or US$10.41 per ADS and the immediate
dilution to purchasers of ADSs in the offering would be US$1.56 per ADS. Dilution, for this purpose, represents the difference between the price per ADS paid
by purchasers in the offering and pro forma net tangible book value per ADS at June 30, 2005.

The following table illustrates the per ADS dilution as of June 30, 2005:

(in US$)

Offering price per ADS  $ 11.97
 Net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2005   10.24
 Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the combined offering and the preemptive rights offerings   0.17
Pro forma net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to the combined offering and the preemptive rights offerings   10.41
Dilution to purchasers per ADS  $ 1.56

Immediately following the combined offering and the preemptive rights offerings we will have 5,699,060,017 common shares outstanding (assuming full
exercise of preemptive rights under the preemptive rights offerings by all shareholders other than our controlling shareholders). Investors in the combined
offering and the preemptive rights offerings will own shares or ADSs representing an aggregate of 668,078,983 common shares (or 11.7% of the outstanding
shares) for which they will have paid an aggregate amount of US$159.9 million (after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated expenses), or an average